

Amend **SB 3059** (house committee report) as follows:

(1) On page 9, line 27, through page 10, line 1, strike "effective date of this Act" and substitute "date the General Land Office determines the Alamo Plan, funded through appropriations provided by Chapter 1170 (**HB 1**), Acts of the 88th Legislature, Regular Session, 2023 (the General Appropriations Act), has been fully implemented".

(2) On page 10, line 10, strike "January 1, 2028" and substitute "four months after the date described by Subsection (a) of this section".

(3) On page 10, lines 21 and 22, strike "On September 1, 2027, or as soon as practicable after that date" and substitute "As soon as practicable after the date described by Section 13(a) of this Act".

(4) On page 11, lines 2 and 3, strike "by January 1, 2028" and substitute "not later than the 30th day after the date described by Section 13(a) of this Act".

(5) On page 11, line 4, strike "January 1, 2028" and substitute "the date described by Section 13(a) of this Act".